GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:466
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010

BHIWANI JUNCTION
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds have been allocated in the rail budget of year 2006 and released for the development and modernisation of Bhiwani
junction railway station in consonance with its status of a Model Railway Station;

(b) whether it is a fact that these Funds were not utilised to create passenger amenities at the station;
(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether any responsibility has been fixed in the matter and the steps taken by the Railways to undertake expansion and
modernization of Bhiwani junction railway station as per its status of Modell Railway Station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Funds allotted for development were fully utilized for creation of facilities for extension of platform to accommodate 24 coaches
train, improvement to platform surface, waiting hall, booking counter, toilets, circulating area, etc.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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